
A RESOLUTION APPROVING ) 
THE PROPOSED ASSESSMENT) 
ROLL FOR THE PRIMROSE ) 
SANITARY SEWER L.I.D. ) 

RESOLUTION NO. ~ 
for 1982 

WHEREAS, the cost of improvements associated with the Prim­

rose Sanitary Sewer L.I.D. is $75,883.41; and 

WHEREAS, this cost is justly borne by the benefiting prop­

erties within the improvement district and; 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has recommended the approval of 

cost distribution according to Appendix A attached herewith; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The distribution of costs according to said 

Appendix A shall be the PROPOSED ASSESSMENT ROLL for the 

Primrose Sanitary Sewer L.I.D. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of~ for and a 
against and approved by the Mayor this 13th day of January, 

1982. 

ATTEST: 



APPENDIX A 

TAX LOT OWNER DEED REF ASSESSED VALUE AREA (SQ. FT) % OF DISTRICT FINAL ASSESSMENT 

(Map 14CB) 

1900 Graves, Li 11 i an 291-228 $ 94,250.00 22,798.26 5.66 $ 4,295.00 

701 Stutzman, D.A. MF260-495 $167,700.00 18,222.64 4.52 $ 3,429.93 
& G. E. 

700 Fulton, J.J. & MF260-499 $100,330.00 43,433.96 1 o. 78 $ 8,180.23 
G. H., etal 

702 Stutzman, D.A. MF260-497 $176,830.00 112,356.90 27.88 $ 21 , 156. 30 
& G. E. 

400 Black, E.D. MF250-4 ll c $ 70,120.00 43,136.67 10. 71 $ 8,127.11 

(Map 14BC) 

8900 Cross, G.B. MF220-788c $ 52,720.00 12,976.22 3.22 $ 2,443.45 

9000 Griffith, J.D. MF224-732c $133,270.00 150,000.00 37.23 $ 28,251.39 
& R.A. 

TOTALS: $795,220.00 402,924.65 100.00 $ 75,883.41 


	No. 2 -- Approvign the proposed assessment roll for the primrose sanitary sewer LID




